09-16-2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
7,000,2000	100007265

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE sited States Patent and Trademark Office.

4.000	7265	
REL 102837365 SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):		
Boa Techonology Inc.	Name: Waveland Colorado Ventures LL	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) 8/27/04	Street Address: <u>2560 West Main Street</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Suite 200	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Littleton</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Colorado	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:	
Nother Release of Security Agreemer	t Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,934,599	B. Patent No.(s)	
6,202,953	6,289,558	
	3-10 1	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 3	
Name: Chester P.Schwartz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 270 St. Paul	Enclosed	
Suite 200	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: <u>Denver</u>	8. Payment Information	
State: Zip: Zip:	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (303) 394-7209	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: (303)322-5800	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: Oschwartz@campbellbohn.com Authorized Oser Name		
9. Signature: White y the	9/7/0 4 Date	
Signature Signature	Total number of pages including cover 2	
Chester P. Schwartz Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:		

Mall Stop Assignment Redurdation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alex

09/15/2004 NGETACHE 00000046 5934599

01 FC:8021

120.00 DP

TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

RECORDED: 09/14/2004

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION OF Ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Waveland Colorado Ventures, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Colorado, does hereby certify as follows:

1. The Security Agreement described below is hereby TERMINATED and the security described therein is fully released from said Security Agreement:

Date of Security Agreement: February 25, 2003 Conveying Party: Boa Technology, Inc.

Secured Party: Waveland Colorado Ventures, LLC

Security: Patent No. 6,289,558

Patent Application Nos. 5,934,599; 6,202,953

Filed for record in: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Given to secure a certain Promissory Note in the original principal amount of: Three Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$300,000) payable to Waveland Colorado Ventures, LLC.

2. The Financing Statement File # 20032022885 filed March 3, 2003 with the Secretary of State of the State of Colorado ("UCC-1") is hereby terminated and the Corporation terminated the UCC-1 filing effective September 7, 2004.

The entity executing this Termination of Security Agreement is the present holder of the above-described Promissory Note.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Waveland Colorado Ventures, LLC by a duly authorized officer has caused this instrument to be executed effective this the 27th day of August, 2004.

WAVELAND COLORADO VENTURES, LLC

Name: Chester P. Schwarz

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

PATENT REEL: 015797 FRAME: 0728